Resolution »- 7992- 5

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The General Purpose School Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1992

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1991-92

General Purpose School Fund Budget (Education of the Handicapped); and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 20th day of

April , 1992, that:

SECTION 1. The Education of the Handicapped (STATE & LOCAL) Fund is hereby

amended as follows:

Budget
Account Approved Amendments Amended
Number Account Budget (Inc./Dec.) Budget
Estimated Revenues
46590 Other From State $ 68,786.00 $ 3,442.00 $ 72,228.00
Estimated Expenditures
72200 Series:
722 116  Teacher $494,500.00 ($ 8,610.00) $485,890.00
722 124 School Psychologist 57,195.00 (  4,397.00) 52,798.00
722 128 Homebound 15,324.00 10,216.00 25,540.00
722 307 Communication 3,000.00 ( 1,000.00) 2,000.00
722 308 Consultants 4,500.00 ( 1,000.00) 3,500.00
722 310 Contracts w/Public Agencies 2,000.00 4,868.00 6,868.00
722 355 Travel 4,500.00 600.00 5,100.00
722 428 Instructional Materials 3,360.00 805.00 4,165.00
722 429 Instructional Supplies 3,000.00 1,000.00 4,000.00
75200 Series:
752 205 Employee Insurance $ 1,200.00 (¢ 100.00) s 1,100.00
76000 Series:
760 725 Special Education Equipment S 2,500.00 1,060.00 $ 3,560.00
Total Expenditures $591,079.00 _$ 3,442.00 $594,521.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of
County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with
this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolgtion take effect from
and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be
spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSL/ézf

= //(i;4fy /'121«447/

ACan%if;%?d and AppiéffiyéQLAA’/

Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Comm. Ronnie Bajes that the foregoing resolution

be adopted: Motion seconded by __ Comn. Vernon Dunn

Upon being put to a roll call vote, same carried

Passed and approved the 20th day of April , 1992 .

Attested: - Approved:

WA S Y -

Faye\ngyé} Clurity Clerk K%rry/kiilebféw, County Executive

j08



